IPR2021-01303 U.S. Patent No. 8,688,028

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HYUNDAI MOTOR AMERICA Petitioner

v.

STRATOSAUDIO, INC., Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2021-01303 Patent No. 8,688,028

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY SCHEDULE

Pursuant to a joint stipulation of Petitioner and Patent Owner (the "Parties"), and in accordance with the guidance provided in the Scheduling Order (Paper 10), the Parties hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATES 2 and 3 as follows:

- DUE DATE 2 will be changed from July 12 to July 15, 2022.
- DUE DATE 3 will be changed from August 23 to August 26, 2022.

A revised DUE DATE APPENDIX is attached hereto showing the changes made relative to the latest schedule in redline. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the remaining DUE DATES in the Scheduling Order. As further agreed by the Parties, Petitioner files this Notice on behalf of both Parties.

Dated: June 15, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Ryan K. Yagura</u> Ryan K. Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191) E-Mail: ryagura@omm.com O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-6000 Attorney for Petitioner

DUE DATE APPENDIX

DUE DATE 1 April 19, 2022
Patent Owner's response to the petition
Patent Owner's motion to amend the patent
DUE DATE 2
Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response to petition
Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend
DUE DATE 3 August 23, August 26, 2022
Patent Owner's sur-reply to reply
Patent Owner's reply to opposition to motion to amend
(or Patent Owner's revised motion to amend)
DUE DATE 4 September 13, 2022
Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation)
DUE DATE 5 October 4, 2022
Petitioner's sur-reply to reply to opposition to motion to amend
Motion to exclude evidence
DUE DATE 6 October 11, 2022
Opposition to motion to exclude
Request for prehearing conference
DUE DATE 7 October 18, 2022
Reply to opposition to motion to exclude
DUE DATE 8 October 24, 2022
Oral argument (if requested)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Joint

Stipulation to Modify Schedule pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 was served on June

15, 2022, by filing this document through the PTAB E2E System, as well as

delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the following attorneys of record for

Petitioner:

John Scheibeler, Reg. No. 35,346 White & Case LLP 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020-1095 Phone: 212-819-8200 jscheibeler@whitecase.com

Jonathan Lamberson, Reg. No. 57,352 White & Case LLP 2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 900 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306-2109 Phone: 650-213-0384 jonathan.lamberson@whitecase.com

Ashley T. Brzezinski, Reg. No. 58,651 White & Case LLP 75 State Street Boston, MA 02109 Phone: 617-979-9344 ashley.brzezinski@whitecase.com

Hallie Kiernan White & Case LLP 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020-1095 Phone: 212-819-8200 hallie.kiernan@whitecase.com

WCStratosAudioIPR@whitecase.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Ryan K. Yagura Ryan K. Yagura (Reg. No. 47,191) E-Mail: ryagura@omm.com O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street, 18th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Telephone: (213) 430-6000 Attorney for Petitioner